bringing us more in line with International leve]4 However, the olc!. question 
of strengthening the structural fire fighting section is still unanswered. 
The Service is asking that at least one new Water Tender be acquired each year 
for the next ten years or so. The ourrent fleet of Water Tenders is ailing 
badly. Three hundred and fifty six (356) major and five hundred and ninety six 
( 596) minor jobs are true indicators of the aforementioned. The members of
the Workshop have continued to do a good job a.nd kept the Service's image in­
tact. In 1996, the problems of obtaining certain spare parts never vanished.

Fire Safety education is of prime importance to minimise fire loss.

[...]

assisted greatly in oonveying 
fire safety hints to the public. 

During 1996, one of man's basi_c_ n1:ted9--eha:lit.er-1rn.s adverseq aff-eoted by f:l.£ty--omr ( ,1r·
buildings being comple-te]y destroyed and eighteen ( 18) no·V'C1"c:!.y damaged., thus 
leaving two hundred and eighty three (283) persons homeless. Fire, without warn.in or 
trial robbed this nation of eight (8) person£. 

This Organisation is thereforetJ;>pealing to the general public to let us ever 
be mindful of paying attention to good fire safety pra.ctioea, and thus 
developing ottr economic thrust and keep our population growing.